[Commending Thomas G. Dempsey for his 42 years of dedicated service to the San Francisco Police Credit Union.]

Resolution commending retired Captain Thomas G. Dempsey on his retirement from the Board of Directors of the San Francisco Police Credit Union after 42 years of dedication to creating the San Francisco Police Credit Union, volunteering his time to expand the Credit Union, and guiding the San Francisco Credit Union to become an institution in the Sunset District.

WHEREAS, Thomas G. Dempsey served the citizens of the City of San Francisco for 32 years as a member of the San Francisco Police Department, retiring at the rank of Captain; and

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Police Credit Union, founded 1953 with 15 members has continued to grow and expand to become one of the outstanding California Credit Unions within its peer group with over 18,000 members; and,

WHEREAS, Thomas G. Dempsey was one of the early members of the San Francisco
Police Credit Union and dedicated much of his time to nurture the growth of the San
Francisco Police Credit Union during his career and after his retirement; and,

WHEREAS, Thomas G. Dempsey, during his volunteer service to the San Francisco Police Credit Union, served in virtually every volunteer capacity and on every Credit Union committee including the Board of Directors; and,

WHEREAS, During the period that Thomas G. Dempsey was Chair of the Credit Union Building Committee, the San Francisco Police Credit Union completed the largest expansion in its history, relocating its offices to 2550 Irving Street becoming a distinguished member of the business community in the Sunset District; and,

WHEREAS, Thomas G. Dempsey, after 42 years of service to the San Francisco
Police Credit Union has elected to retire from the Board of Directors; now, therefore, be it
RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors and the members of the San Francisco
Police Credit Union recognize Thomas G. Dempsey for his time and dedication to building
and developing the San Francisco Police Credit Union; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commend Thomas G. Dempsey on the event of his retirement from the Board of Directors of the San Francisco Police Credit Union.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

002130

Date Passed:

Resolution commending retired Captain Thomas G. Dempsey on his retirement from the Board of Directors of the San Francisco Police Credit Union after 42 years of dedication to creating the San Francisco Police Credit Union, volunteering his time to expand the Credit Union, and guiding the San Francisco Credit Union to become an institution in the Sunset District.

December 11, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom

Absent: 3 - Teng, Yaki, Yee

File No. 002130

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 11, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

DEC 22 2000

Date Approved

Gloria L. Young (Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.